Summary Results Report
Spring Primary Election

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

February 18, 2025 Dodge County, Wisconsin
Statistics TOTAL
Ballots Cast - Total 5,929
Ballots Cast - Blank 17

State Superintendent
Vote For 1

Jeff Wright
Brittany Kinser
Jill Underly
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Emmet Town Brd Sup 1
Vote For 1

Bernie Weiss
Richard Walter
Aaron D. Zuehlke
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Theresa Village Trustee
Vote For 3

Shawn Krapfl
James C. Polster Jr.
Patrick Bodden
David Fewless
Ricky J. Bruyette
Robin L. Billings
Linda Herman
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

1,463
2,865
1,488
9

15

89
5,929

25.12%
49.18%
25.55%

0.15%

TOTAL VOTE %

18
78
62

0

166

11.39%
49.37%
39.24%

0.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

74
79
82
38
20
58
32

0

61
444

19.32%
20.63%
21.41%
9.92%
5.22%
15.14%
8.36%
0.00%
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Watertown Mayor
Vote For 1

Steven Board
Robert Stocks
Jorge Monterrey
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Hartford Union SD Sch Board
Vote For 2

Tristan Johannes
Jenny Guillen
lan Gronbeck
Adam Majerus
Tiffany Stapleton
Kenneth Mueller
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

389
510
87
2

998

39.37%
51.62%
8.81%
0.20%

TOTAL VOTE %

83
139
76
110
122
178

159
874

11.64%
19.50%
10.66%
15.43%
17.11%
24.96%

0.70%
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