Statistics	TOTAL
Ballots Cast - Total	5,929
Ballots Cast - Blank	17

State Superintendent

Vote For 1	TOTAL VOTE %	
Jeff Wright	1,463	25.12%
Brittany Kinser	2,865	49.18%
Jill Underly	1,488	25.55%
Write-In Totals	9	0.15%
Overvotes	15	
Undervotes	89	
Contest Totals	5,929	

Emmet Town Brd Sup 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
Bernie Weiss	18	11.39%
Richard Walter	78	49.37%
Aaron D. Zuehlke	62	39.24%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	8	

166

Theresa Village Trustee

Contest Totals

meresa vinage mastee		
Vote For 3	TOTAL	VOTE %
Shawn Krapfl	74	19.32%
James C. Polster Jr.	79	20.63%
Patrick Bodden	82	21.41%
David Fewless	38	9.92%
Ricky J. Bruyette	20	5.22%
Robin L. Billings	58	15.14%
Linda Herman	32	8.36%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	61	
Contest Totals	444	

Watertown Mayor

Vote For 1 TOTAL VOTE % Steven Board 389 39.37% Robert Stocks 510 51.62% 87 Jorge Monterrey 8.81% Write-In Totals 2 0.20% Overvotes 1 Undervotes 9 Contest Totals 998

Hartford Union SD Sch Board

Vote For 2		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
Tristan Johannes	83	11.64%
Jenny Guillen	139	19.50%
lan Gronbeck	76	10.66%
Adam Majerus	110	15.43%
Tiffany Stapleton	122	17.11%
Kenneth Mueller	178	24.96%
Write-In Totals	5	0.70%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	159	
Contest Totals	874	